



Announcement: Appointment of New President

Listed company name: NS UNITED KAIUN KAISHA, LTD.

Code Number: 9110 (Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market)

Company Representative: Kazuo Tanimizu, Representative Director and President

Contact for inquiry: Kyo Sonoda,

General Manager, General Affairs Group

(Phone) +81-3-6895-6225

(E-mail) General-Affairs@nsuship.co.jp

The board of directors of NS United Kaiun Kaisha, Ltd. appointed Mr. Kazuma Yamanaka as new Representative Director and President today. This appointment shall be confirmed at the board of directors meeting that follows the annual general meeting of shareholders, scheduled on June 28th 2023.

Currently, Mr. Yamanaka is a part-time board director and will continue in this position until June 28th.

Kazuma Yamanaka, profile

Born: Chiba, Japan

Date of Birth: August 10, 1963 (59 years old)

Education: March 1986,

Hitotsubashi University Faculty of Law; BA

Professional Career:

Apr. 1986	Joined Nippon Steel Corporation
Apr. 1999	Group Manager, Personnel Dept., Yawata Works.
Jul. 2002	Manager, External Assignment Center, Personnel & Labor Relations Div.
Apr. 2011	Department Manager, Personnel Dept., Human Resources Div.
Apr. 2012	General Manager, Human Resources Div.
Oct. 2012	(Nippon Steel & Sumitomo Metal Corporation was formed by the
	merger of Nippon Steel Corporation and Sumitomo Metal Industries, Ltd.)
	General Manager, Human Resources Div.
Apr. 2014	General Manager, Head of Div., General Administration Div., Kashima Works
Apr. 2017	Executive Counselor, General Manager, Head of Div., Machinery &
	Materials Procurement Div.
Apr. 2018	Executive Officer Head of Div., Machinery & Materials Procurement Div.
Apr. 2019	(Change of trade name to Nippon Steel Corporation From Nippon Steel &
	Sumitomo Metal Corporation)
	Executive Officer Head of Div., Machinery & Materials Procurement Div.
Apr.2020	Executive Officer Procurement: Raw Materials, Machinery & Materials
Jun.2020-present Joined NS United Kaiun Kaisha, Ltd.,Part-time Board Director	
Apr.2021-present	Managing Executive Officer